## Administration of Daman & Diu,(U.T) Department of Personnel & Administrative Reforms, Secretariat, Fort area, Moti Daman - 396 220.

No.DFES/DMN/ADFO/08-09/14-0 | ADF0 2016

Dated: 30/03/2016

## ORDER

In pursuance to the acceptance of Sub-Committee report on Uniform badges of Ranks for Indian Fire Service recommendation of the Government of India, Ministry of Home Affairs, New Delhi vide letter No.VI-14022/1/SFAC-16/2003-DGCD(F) dated 19<sup>th</sup> June, 2003, the Administrator of Daman & Diu is pleased to re-designate the post of "Assistant Divisional Fire Officer" to "Assistant Director" of Fire & Emergency Services, Daman & Diu with immediate effect.

This re-designation shall subject to condition that the change in nomenclature has been allowed keeping in view the recommendation of Sub-Committee Report on Uniform badges of Ranks for Indian Fire Services, and shall have no financial implication, as it is a change in nomenclature only.

By order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu

( Rakesh Kumar )
Deputy Secretary (Per)
Tel. No.2231707

## Copy to:-

- 1. The Staff Officer to the Administrator, Secretariat, Daman
- 2. The Development Commissioner, Secretariat, Daman
- The Director of Fire & Emergency Services/Inspector General of Police, Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli.
- 4. The Finance Secretary , Secretariat, Daman
- 5. The Collector, Daman / Diu
- 6. The Director of Accounts, Daman
- 7. The Concerned Departments, Daman
- 8. The Dy. Director, Govt. Printing press for publication in official Gazette
- 9. Guard File/ Office Copy/Website.